Co7/3O

AMENDMENT NO 1
CONTRACT NO. 52938

FOR
RESIDENTIAL ALCOHOL AND DRUG TREATMENT SERVICES

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Contract was made and entered into on the 26™ day of September, 2007, by and between
Multnomah County, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the
State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

This contract provided for a term of agreement from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2007. At this time it is
desirable to extend this contract until June 30, 2008 in order for the contractor to continue providing three
residential treatment beds for VSAT/ACCESS Program.

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2008.
2. Additional compensation shall not exceed $117,345.
3. City will make 2 additional payments for the VSAT/ACCESS residential treatment beds. The first

additionral payment of $58,672.50 will be paid upon execution of thls amendment. The second
payment of $58,672.50 will be made on June 30, 2008.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY

By: ayior & 19 jof

Scott Taylor - Director,

Multnomah County Dgpartment of Community Justice
CITY OF PORTLAND
By: :
By City Attorney Date Tom Potter, Mayor " Date

Approved as to Form:

APPROVED AS TO FORM 3/7/‘9[ >4

P

CITY ATTORNEY




